)

At Wi
s b

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the 1bove petition and
it appearing that Yy reason of. suhefantial_chavges in the cbaxacter af the neighborbood,

_require-

mel

4 a Specis! p for an.... Qffice Building and Qfficrs

................. should :}rsmed.

-
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County this._...> 74

day of______Augusi._____ , 197 0., that the herein described property or area shouid be and

te Roads Commission, the
u of Public Services and the
of Planning and Zoning.

-
Itis this _ /& \ay of March, 1972, by the Zoning
Commissioner of B .ltimore County, ORLFRED that the
aforesaid Special Lxception, granted August 31, 1070, be
and the same is hereby extenled for a period of three (3)

“oning Commi
Baltimore County

DA _\3/{»1); -

: 36 Hanws il
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning CommikfoNbr of Baitimore County, this...._ ... __ day

of L , 197 __, that the above re-classification be and the same is hereby

L ANTED.

DENIED and that the above described property or area be and the same Is hereby continued as and

-zone; and/o~ the Special Excepticy for_____ ____

P e be and the same is hereby DENIED

Zoning Commissioner of Paltimora County

a CROELL :fut?-)

BAT



EALTI;.\DﬂE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

QFFICE OF ZONING COMMISSIONER

i3m0
3. ERIC DIENNA ORI

¢ Comminiianer

2z

JAMES E. DYER
Bupaty Zening Comminaion

August 12, 1975

James D. Nolan, Esquire CLw
204 Wesl Penusylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Requested Extension of Original
Petition for Sprcial Exception
WW/corner of Beliona Avinue and
Judges Lane - Jth Elccticn District
Catherine G. Walker - Patitioner
No. 71-68-RX (Ite n No. J67)

Dear Mr. Nolan:

1am in reccipt of your letter of July 25, 1975, in which you
requesl an extension for utilization of the Special Ex-eption, granted
for the abrve referenced property on August 31, 1970, Subsequ~nt to
the final Grder, an extension was granted on March 14, 1972, for a
period of three (3) years, beginning August 31, 1972, and expiring
August 31, 1975,

In your letter, you indicate that a combination office and storage
building of modcrate size existed on the subject property prior to 1970,
but was : emoved with the construction of the Baltimore County Deliway
ramps leading from said Beltwa; and Charles Struet to Interatnic 83.
It is your belief that, based on the above iact. the Walkers exjoyed a
noncanforming usc with regard to the office and storage bmlding before
the subject hearing and, since this structure was removed after the final
Order granting the Special Exception. you also feel that said Special
Exception has beer utilized.

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSOM, MARYLAMD 21203

The Hon. S. Eric LiNenna
July 25, 1975
Page three

cc:  Mrs, Catherine G. Walker and
Mr. Lynn Walker
Approved Fioor: Company, Ine.
310 Centre Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Kenneth J. MacFadyen, Esquire
INA Building, 8th Floor

303 ®. Payette Street
Baltirere, Maryland 21202

James D. Nolan, Esquire
Page 2 : !
August 12, 1975 ; 5

A roview of our records indicates that Mre. Catherine G. Walker
applicd for and was denicd a Reclassi‘ication from a R-10 Zone to & R, A,
Zone and a Special E for an el v building on March
28, 1453 (Case No. 5806-RX). There was no mention o1 an office and storacs
building on the subject property, nor was there cver a subzequent zoning
case that would have allowed this ure. In light of thesc facts, it is ques-
tionable whether the aforementioned office and storage building was, in fact,

a legal nonconforming use and, therefore, how it would have any bearing 1n
-his insiance.

A indicated in provious correspondence to Mrs. Walker, dated
July 22, 1975, if construction on the proposed office building has not com-
meneed by August 31, 1975, the oxisting Special Exception will become
void. However, if Lhe owner files for the required building permit ard, it
for some re:son said permit is denied by the Dureau of Public Seivices
due to the unavailability of public sewer or water, Iam sure we will be
#ble to grant an extension ‘or utilizition of the Special Exception to a date
ci;_!m:cn {18) -~onths after such facilities become adequate and available,

If you have any further questions regarding this matter, picase
feel free to contact this office.

Very truly you;
: £ 50
O S sl
S ERIC DI NENNA sl al o
i Zoning Commissioner

SED/NBC/scw
cc: Mrs. Catherine G. Walker

Box !15, Bellona Lane
Lutherville, Maryland 21093

Mr. James E. Dyer
Deputy Zoning Commi

ioner

Mr, Nicholas B. Commodari
Zoning Technician 1

Tl X

Law Orrices ar
Nonan. PrLum

rr B WiLLIAS
204 WEST Pennsrivania Avenue
Towsow, Marviann 21204

July 25, 1975

The Honorable §$. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Specicl Exception Covering The Property
of Mrs. Catherinc G. Walker, Located at
the Northwest “orner of Bellona Avenue
and Judyes Lane in the 9th District.
Case #71-68-RX.

Dear Commissioner DiNenna:

Recently, this office has bean contacted by Mrs. Walker,
and her son, Mr. Lynn Walker,who is the prusent. operator of
Approved Floors, Inc., through their regular counsel, Kenneth
J. MacFayden, Escuire, regarding the exercise of a special
exception granted in the above entitled case.

Our investigation to date indicates that the special
erception for an office building and officcs granted in this
case by vour Order ot Avgust 31, 1970, has already been excr-
cised, and therefore we believe that the special exception has
been rernanently gained. 1t is our information that for many
yea:s prior to 1970, the Walkers maintained, in addition tu
their home on the property, a building of moderate size which
was useu for the offices of Approved Floors Company, Inc., and
which war also utilized for storage of tiles and other mater-
ials., 3subsequent to 1971, with the construction of the Beltway
ramps leading from the Becltway and Charles Street to Interstate
B3, a considerable portion of the Walker property was taken by
the State Highway \dministration for this purpose. Inecluded in
this taking was the office and storage buil'ing previously men-
tioned.

It is our belief, based upon these facts, that prior to
your Order of August 31, 1970, the Walkars enjoyed a non-con-
forming use with regard to this office and storage building,
We have carefully road the Order of Auqust 31, 1970, and no
conditions were attached to this Order except the usual con-
diticn of approval of any new site plan by the Statc Roads
Commission, the Bureau of Public Serviees and rhe Affise of
Planning and Zoning., As to the office section of tae building,

The fion. 5. Eric DiNenna
July 25, 1975
Page twe

woe believe that
this property since, with renting of th :
tion, farmerly non=conforming use o5 to the
tion thei pecsne a conforming use under “he

the spol el sptic: Y heen atilized on

5 your file will rew al exccption was
extended for an additicnal e y your order
of Mareh 14. 1972. Thus, if you should docide *iut the speeial

exception has not bocn utilized uader Soction L6203, 1t will
expire on August 31, 1975,

vie belicve that our int ctation of the in this
muzter, namely that the spee caoutilized,
by the continuation of the offic s afte granting oo

: wnich eon-

the special exception in 970 15
zoning Requla-

forms with both the letker and the spirit of
tinns,

As I am sure you also recall, this pioperty ls romplerely
surrounded by opublic and private uses of a inte e nature,
and office huild-
Ruzton ers
£n boundary
of the property is formed by tne Beltway rignt-of-vay a
speed rampe giving access te Charles Street, the Beltway and
Interstate &3,

At the present time, Mrs. Catherine
residing on this pr while her , Mr. Lynn Walker is
the operat ng principal in the busines: titled Approve
Ploors Company, Inc. Until such time o do of

G. Walker is a widow

the Excavation Construction bean
scttled, the cost of reques

makes the construction of a lding on this property
virtually prohibiti At the it «s of such a size

snal
5; its lono-
il
Acec edingly,
re most nopeful
advise us in writing

in fact

as to be impractical
ments ©r tOWNAGLU:
term usage for office use 3
short of commercial tening
behalf of our clicnts, the
you will agree with war int
as to your find that thy
atilized. Thanking :
portant zoninj casc, and re
is rapidly rurning out and i
we know 1%, [ am

iarz

Nolan

James T

JoN/hl
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L or we Catherine G, Walker
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hareof, #o

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an..... S

e BN o AR

L. Error in original zoning. -
2, Genuine change in conditions.

See attached description

and 12) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Kegulations of Baltimore

Ly, to use the hercin described property. for Offices

1ty s lo be pm.-d and advertised as presrnh-d by Zoning Regulations.
r we. agree (o pay expenses of above reclassificalion and or Special Exception advertising,

ﬁzl‘fﬂu: o Vg

Catherine 6. Walker jegal Gwner

PO Address Adasd se €600l

orn/ ,y'

-, 198579, that the subject matter of this pelition be advertised, as
required by the oning Law of Baltimore ounty. in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be pasied, and that the public hearing be had before Lhe Zoning

il ot m«mﬁ .wnti {f\fRoom 106, County Ofice Bulding in Towsam, Balimore

_daplot. ugust 196270 4t 1100

& ( :

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

June 11, 1970

Touson, .1r‘,_:|1i *szon

RE: Type of Hearing: Hoclassifica
Locatisnt N/5 Judres lane, W/5
are
Petitioner: Catherlre G Walk
Cormittec ting of ;'ﬂ. Zl-. l‘}Tb
Bth District
Trem 267

Dear Kr. Harricont

HERLTHDURTIE The onin, Advisory Cowmittee has rowviewnd the plans
FROIE n submd tted with the abo ',‘ -rurcr:l patition and made an on
BUILDING DEPARTVINT aite field incpecti property, The fallowing e anta are

il i bR o A

BOARD OF 5t C AT

The Buajunt. progerty i3 prasentiy i prﬂv-d vith a dwelling
ise rear, with the p. perty th tei

ltlﬁy, the proparty to the west and xontn,

y years of arc in excellant repairs The pro

i3 the Ruxton Towers apartrments developsent. hel!nu La e

Lane in tris location are not improved with conerots b ard patter.

submi*ted to this office for review by the Zoninp Advisory Con
in connection with the subject item.

Highways?

Bellena Lare i3 an existing racadam road prozosed for
irprovenent as a 36-130t closed roadway vithin a 50-foob rigate
of=uay.

Judges Lane, fo
improvermcrt az a public L
righteofainy.

Wighway rirht-of-uny widenins and dnproveren
Bellona Lane ard Judres would bo required in conne
subsenuent grading or bullding permit apslientions,

<rly a_private drive, ia proposed for
ot clozed roadway with

3

7 45 a State Road; tnereforn, al
eracetions, ard Sotiasean o tin ohd Wil
o State Roada Cermizsion requirements,

PETITION fDR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATIEN | _¢©*
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION / +7
“TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: /

Jegal owner. . of the property situate in Baltimore /#2/>

heredy petition (1) Lhat the toning status of the heein described property be reclassified, pussuanly/ /- ¢
R-10 o

--zome; for the following reasons \ A
\

o ——— T WAL £l T

SICATION FROM u
Wi
" OF

ZONING COMMIE

318

\‘.\lmn

BALTIMURE COUNTY

MORANDUM

ne G, Walker, Legal Owner of the above cajtio

Now comes

v owath

property, by

e Harrison, her attorney, and i

ed should

(b} states that the rec

L Numerous reclassifications have taken place in the mmme

neighborhood:

4. Case No, 390 - NJS of R/ W line of Baltimore County

Heltway. Reclassification from R-10 to B-R Zone, Grante

Kenilworth Drve, Reclassification from K=20 and R-6 to R-A. Gronted

10/60.

e Noo 4025 - N/S cllona Avenue and W/S Charles

ification from K-20 and K-10 10 K=A. Grame! 11 /21750,

. Cage No, enilworth Ave, 1400 E of Charles &

“lassification from R-6 1o R-A.  Granted 3/19/62

e, Case No, 63-66-RX - SW/C Hellona Ave. and Judges Lan

assification from R-10 to B

cial Exception for elevator apis.

Granted 4

166

f. Case No. 64-60-R - N/S Hellona Avenue. 6607 W of Clarke

Avenue, Reelassifieaton fronn K-10 o -, Granted 9/15/65,

W, Lee Harrison, Esquire
Ttem 267 June 17 970

Stora Drains:

Storm drain facilities and casemonts nay be required din eonncction
with the prﬂmucd improvements to this prop

e potitioner must provide necrssnry drainare facilities (temrors
or germanonts to grevent eresting ary nulnances or duzres to adiseent
especially by concentration of surface waters, Correction of ary 1
which mny result, dus Lo irproper fradine © aper ingtallation of draimage
facilitins, would bo the full responsibili

The Baltirore Zeltway s a State Mand, Thererore, druinaru renui
nants as they affact tho rond cors under the jurdsdiction of the Umyland
~-ads Cormission.

tate

Sedirunt Controlr

Development of this property throuch strippins, prading and stabiliz-
ation coild result in a sedirert pcllution p.nolem, d niz private and §
holdings downstrean of the propurtys A gradine persit is, afore, noc
for all grading, including the stripping of tap soils

Grading stedles an
ba roviewed and approved prior to the isewnce of

d sediment contrel drawings will be mecessary to
w prading or builaing

Sanitary Sewer ard Water:

Public mani*ary sewerar
serve thiz projertye

and public water supply are availabls to

FROJFCT PLAY 7ISICK

)

This plan has been reviewed and there are no site-planring factors
requiring coment,

o rs,m-nr.uw Iine nnd easement arsa for proposed hirhwa;
tasieally accura

BUTLDIL

RS O

Patitioner te comply with all s
County Fiilding Coue and regulations when y

s 4

7

B Case No,

TH

- SE/C 1 neoln and From Avenue:

ion fre

S16 0 R-AL Granted 10719

h. Case No. 66-48-R - N/S Joppa Road opposite Greeawoord and

Meadowridge Road, R ,

nssification from ¥ -6 and R-20 10

427167,

2. And for such other and furthe Sons 85 moy be shown at the

hearing hercon

306 W
Tow

21204

Atorrey for Petitioner

W. Leo Harrison, Esquire
Tiam 267 June 11, 1970

TRAFFIC E

The cubje~s petition ia reguesting a chane from R-10 to Bh with
speclal exception for offices. hccess Lo the aubject property is via 4udr1'=
Lome which exizts at 8 to 10 feet wide, This is rot acceptable for thi

type of uses

T3

Public water and sewers are availablee

Air Pellution Corments: The building or buildines on this site

may be subject t¢ reristration and eonplinnee with the M—yl’mﬂ State Ueaith
Adr Pollution Control Remulations. Additioml infermation be obtained
from the Division of ALr Pollutien, Baltircre County Drpartment of iiealihs

Ouner shall be required to comply to all arplieable requirzrents
of the 100 Life Code, 1967 edition, and the Fire ireveation Codr
when construction plans are submitted for apprevals

EDIY LTI

Would not increase student population.

ZONING ADHINISTRATION DIVIS

revised

hearing date until such
oned ripht-ofeway width .'u-d

This office is withholdine %
around the parking arcas

plaus are received indicatin: the pr
heotion curb and -utter for Selloma Lane and sereening
which abut rosidential uses and zomede

iory trudy yoursy

//lf/( o1

OQLIVER L, KYERS 7
Chairman

OlH:me

Enclosures

Description to Accompany Zoning Petition
ification from R-10 to R-A
With Special Exception for Offices

Recla,

FROM THE OFFICE ¢,
GEORCE WLLIAMSTEPHE\S JR. & ASC IATES,
ENGINEERS L

P.O, BOX 6528, TOWSON, ™MD, 21204

pril 10, 1970

Judges Lane & Bellona Lane

of Judges Lans, 15 feet wide,
running thence (1) Narth 79° 33' 00" Weat b
418,09 ':I. (2) North 0l* 51t go East 255, 35 {eet 1o

way line of the Baltimore County Beltway, thence binding on the

line of «ai
40 46" East 19,65
127 59" 30" West 59,94 (ect, and (6) South 79° 33" 00" Eagt 193,
right-of-way line of said B=ltway, thence (7) South 53° 221 14
right-of-way line 9. 36 feet 1o the west side of Bellona Lane,

9 30" West binding on the west side of Bellona Lane |35, 87 (0

Beginning for the

me at ihe intersection formed b the north side

and the west side of Bellona Lane. of variable width,

ing on the north side of Judges Lane

the proposed south right. sfa

south right-of-way

Baltimore, County Beltway the 2 following covryes, viz: (1) South 70°

and (4) South 66> 20" 11"“ East 227,87 feet

ence (5) South
06 feet to the South
East binding on said

thence (8} South 12*

tto the place of

beginning.

0.

FROM...

SURJECT.

GEGmsh

Containing 1,843 Acres of Ladd more or lass.

BALT LORE COUNTY, MARYL/  Jo]
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Mr. Edward O Hordesty,

Zoning Comemisianer
Mr. George E. Gawrel

August 25, 1970 __

ctor of Planning

“Reclassitiatian from R-10 fo R.A. Zone.
Petition for Special Exception for Offices
Catherine G. Walker - Petiti oner

p.n on #71-68-RX, Northwast corner of Bellona and Judges Lane.
Petiti

Sh

rict

HEARING: Thursdoy, August 27, 1970 (1:00 p.m.)

The Sioff of the Ciffice of Plonning and Zaning hos reviewed the subject per
for reclassification frem R=10 to R.A. zoning. The Staff feels that, iince the
sbject troct is bounded on twa sides by R.A. zoning and the Baltimere County
Beltwoy on another, an R.A. zoning use would te approprinte on the subject site.
For this reason, the subject tact was recommended es R.A. zoning on the compre-
hensive zoning map cdopted by the Planning Boa'd lost Febiuary.

We endorse the request for reclossification from R=10 ta R.A. zoning for the
swhject tract, and request that the special exception be conditioned upon
with an approved plon.

YV by

1
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&n,, “H‘Omm"mCEODUNTY, MARYLAND M 73804
= Y OF FINANCE =
Pursuant 10 the advertisentent, posting of property, and public hearing on ihe above pelition and h Koo D e Mg 15, 1970
It apearing that by resson of chapgss.in the.sbaxacses sl the neisbbacbpod x a2 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 B
...... Cathartae
. ShE e
- ' e S L S e
the abuve Reclassification should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of the. Ieauire £ g <2 P e ey FEXIOMTEN A0 KALP T rermion pom sapm e ¥
: s EaiLzE ] z 5ing and pmating o2 ot
Dients. i Sectian 502 1 of the. Baltrgry. Gounty Zoning, having been o ¥ LI =Ty reperey
-]

a Special Exception for ac.. and Off

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Comnmissioner of Baltimare County .3/
[ — August...___, 197 0., that the herein described property or ares should be and
the same Is hereby reclassified; from an __ = i
zone, and/or & Special Exception fur an. . Qfficc. building and Qf:__should be and the same is !
4 4 Aite plan by

|

__zome o an__
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IMPORTANT: ManE CHECKS PAYABLE 1O BALTIMORE

CCUNTY, MARYLAND

State Roads Commission, the

u of Public Services and the -
i = - OF ol
T Zeaing Commissionelol Baltimore County MaiL To OFFICE OF FiNANCE, RevE|

& of Planning and Zoning.  pp: i i
A OURTH ; E DIvisiol
2 « OUSE. TOWSON, MARYLAND 21500
P ,
‘mnl to the advertiscmenl, posting of property and public hesring on the above petitior. N ) Them 367
“Nana nr aring tha by reason of. R TS | HALTIEDE CuUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AMD ZONING
T L o L ¥, Los Marrisem, U3q. County Office Bulldir
a \ . 306 . Jeppe Rend 111 Y. Chesapsake A'In:n
| } — [SECI N Towson, Hde 21204 Towson, X¥aryland 21204
| o (et THE A o™ (=
| A by RS
: | TQ AVVSOV : INE Your Petition has been received and accepted for filing this
] i I +26 vomn hoad v
: the above re<lassification sbould NOT BE HAD, and/or the Speclal Exception shoald NOT BE | Bt i b 2 lagh deyof dyvl Lol - Sanio
' GRANTED, | éi )f\
\ i T . 3
t IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. .. .. __._.day #1gast 10, T2 I P ¥ M;:
i Zoning Commingi:
ol - 197 __, that the above -e<lassification be and the same is hereby . e e = i)
Y Fetitiol atherine k i py
DENIED and tkat the above described property or area be and the same is hereby continued as and
I a2 Fotivioner's Attorneydy Lee Weerisem, §94s  Heviewed by ‘-
L TS
tre 3 7S, 4 e s S Bliahed i k s
; was ansered 0 THE K3GEN TIMES, & weekly nensgaier publiahed i ! b "‘""’ 57
I Baltimore County, Maryland, onee 3 week for — Org AMERIE 1 =
} % A
- - E ..; wiokg tefore the LOEX dav of  Auga, 1970 that is tosas, the same
hp b Ey
Zoning Commissioner of ! aitimore Coanty (414 s
Eas o was anserted i the issury'of 3, 197G, \
‘; i :
1
A E
$ }
| S— STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Tnc.
) Mt | TeLrHoNE
| aseamia =
L B INVOICE
i P A By L e | BAL COVNTY, MARY"3ND Ne. 73741
’ ‘ CE OF FINANCE
DA
et 1900
COURT HOUSE
1 | o MARYLAND 21204 L
| Ve Lo Nerrisem, aleg Sapr. of
I 2 Seaws -g‘-_“ll. Sitiawre Comey
Tomm, Al 21284

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
Z0MING DEPANTMENT OF RALTWMORE COUNTY
Towssn, Maryiosdl

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD . Auguat 6, .70

TINS 1S TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN. a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baiiimore County. Md, onze in each

0:907 LinE RCEMSHWCWSRE before the. . 2Tt ! IMPORTANT:

5
iihgg i

MA
NE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

dayol . AWt 10.70, the first publication MaiL To OFFICE OF FINANCE, REVENUE DIvision

1

I
s | col
i appearing on the. 6l dayof . . August URTHOUSE. TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
s
w0

, THE JEFFERSONIAN,

B

Manager, .

Cosl of Adverlisement, $

"
EDWARD D NARDES"Y.
Zoning

Naltlmcre Counts
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